ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 484

Introduced by Cavanaugh, J., 9.

WHEREAS, the 2023 University of Nebraska at Omaha women's volleyball team won the Summit League Tournament Championship and reached the National Collegiate Athletic Association Division I Women's Volleyball Tournament for the first time in program history; and

WHEREAS, the Mavericks bounced back from losing their first nine matches of the season to finish the season with a record of fifteen wins and fourteen losses, including twelve wins and four losses in conference play; and

WHEREAS, the Mavericks won the Summit League Tournament Championship by defeating Denver University and the University of Missouri-Kansas City in five sets each; and

WHEREAS, head coach Matt Buttermore led the Mavericks to their first National Collegiate Athletic Association Tournament appearance in his fifth season with the team; and

WHEREAS, the Mavericks are a source of pride for the community, students, alumni, and fans of volleyball and the University of Nebraska at Omaha.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates the 2023 University of Nebraska at Omaha women's volleyball team on winning the Summit League Tournament Championship and reaching the National Collegiate Athletic Association Division I Women's Volleyball Tournament for the first time.
- 2. That copies of this resolution be sent to head coach Matt Buttermore and the University of Nebraska at Omaha Mavericks women's volleyball team.